FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

04-18-2000



101323302 LICH FURNI CUVER SHEET

3-14-00

RECUMPA **PATENTS ONLY**  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 



TO: The Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please re	cord the attached o	riginal	document(s) or copy(ies).	
<b>Submission Typ</b>	e	Conveyan	се Туре			
<b>⊠</b> New		×	Assignment	П	Security Agreement	
☐ Resubmissi	on (Non- Recordation)		8	u	Society rigitorine in	
Document 1			License		Change of Name	
Correction	of PTO Error		Merger		Other	
Reel #	Frame #		Weiger		Other	
Corrective	Document			Govern		
Reel #	Frame #		(For Use ONLY by U			
Attorney Docket No	0: 042390.P8125		Departmenta	al File	Secret File	
<b>Conveying Party</b>	y (ies)	Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	parties at	ttached Excecution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (1st party) Q					2/29/2000	
Name (2nd party) Q	uan Tran				3/1/2000	
Name (3rd party) S	teve Towle			****	3/1/2000	
Name (4th party)						
Receiving Party		Mark if addition	onal names of receiving p	arties att	tached	
	السيسيا				If document to be recorded is	
Name (line 1) I	NTEL CORPORATION				an assignment and the	
Name (line 2) A	Corporation of Delaware				receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1) 2	200 Mission College Blvd.				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 2)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 3)		CA		9505	Assignment.)	
	City	State/Countr	y	Zip Cod	le	
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Address	: 10 )	E	inter for	r the first Receiving Party only.	
(Complete only if Name	receiving party is not domiciled in the Ur	nited States)				
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) _						
	FOD O	FRICE LIGE	ONLY			
04/14/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000237 09524766 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
01 FC:581	40.00 OP					
the document and gath Information Officer, W (0651-0027), Washing	g for this collection of information is estimated to avering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.  /ashington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection ORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS AD	Send comments aton and Regulate Budget Package DRESS.	regarding this burden estima ory Affairs, Office of Manag 0651-0027, Patent and Trad	nte to the U ement and emark Ass	U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project signment Practice. DO NOT SEND	
	Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patents and Traden					

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010694 FRAME: 0746** 

FORM PTO- OMB 0651-002		Page 2	U.S. Dep Patent an
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	408-720-8598
Name	Michael A. Bernadicou		
Address (line 1)	BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAY	YLOR & ZAFMAN L.L.P.	
Address (line 2)	1279 Oakmead Parkway		
Address (line 3)	Sunnyvale, CA 94086		

partment of Commerce d Trademark Office PATENT Address (line 4) **Pages** Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document. **Application Number (s) or Patent Number (s)** Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (s) Patent Number (s) Month Day Year If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. **Number of Properties** Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) **Deposit Account Number:** # 02-2666 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🗶 No 🗆 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael A. Bernadicou Name of Person Signing Registration No.

**Statement and Signature** 

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 010694 FRAME: 0747

Attorney's Docket

## ASSIGNMENT

**PATENT** 

No.: 42390.P8125

(For Execution Prior to Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Ebrahim Andideh, Qing Ma, Quan Tran and Steve Towle, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Intel Corporation a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled "METHOD FOR MAKING A SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAVING A LOW-K DIELECTRIC LAYER" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, it successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements' execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives' and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

> PATENT REEL: 010694 FRAME: 0748

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below	Each	<b>Inventor:</b>	Please	Sign	and	Date	Below
---	------	------------------	--------	------	-----	------	-------

RECORDED: 03/14/2000

Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:

$\times 2/29$	, 2000	× (2.	K x	2/29	/2000 , 19	
Date		Name:	,	Date		
×03/01	, 19 <u>2000</u>	X Dian	Tran X	03/01	,19-20	<u>00</u>
Date		Name:		Date		
$\times$ 3/1/	. JY 200	You	Sole X	3//	.19-2000	٥
Date	•	Name:		Date		
×	, 19	Y	<u> </u>		, 19	
Date		Name:	i	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010694 FRAME: 0749